SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 104

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the members of the Stafford High School Senior Class of 2004 on the occasion of their high school graduation ceremony on May 27, 2004; and

WHEREAS, High school graduation is a memorable event in the lives of young people everywhere; it marks the completion of one significant stage of their lives and the commencement of other opportunities and dreams; and

WHEREAS, When members of the Stafford High School Senior Class of 2004 receive their diplomas on graduation day, they will be recognized for their perseverance in completing their studies and for their commitment to bettering themselves; and

WHEREAS, These young people will be accompanied at their high school graduation by their families, friends, teachers, and mentors, who have supported them and watched them grow and develop into outstanding young Texans and future leaders; and

WHEREAS, The members of the senior class deserve to be proud of their achievements; they will long remember the applause and shouts of approval from the many people who are joining them at their graduation from Stafford High School and the great celebration that will mark this important milestone; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 78th Legislature, 4th Called Session, hereby extend to the members of the Stafford High School Senior Class of 2004 heartfelt congratulations on their graduation and best wishes for the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for them as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

President of the Senate
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 6, 2004.
Secretary of the Senate